Petropoulos Constantinos, Associate Professor
Curriculum Vitae (March 2024)
Education
1995:  B.Sc. in Mathematics, Department of Mathematics, University of Patras.
           Grade: Excellent.
2002:  Ph.D. in Mathematics, Department of Mathematics, University of Patras.
           Thesis: Estimation of scale parameters and quantiles.
    advisor: Prof. S. Kourouklis.

(2023). Post-traumatic stress as a psychological effect of mild head injuries in children. Children, 10
(7), 1115.
Conference Paper
J31. Kallianezos, P., Bakola, M., Kitsou, K.S., Petropoulos, C., Sinopidis, X. and Jelastopulu, E. (2020).
Psychometric validation of the revised child injury scale (Cries-13) in Greek population. European
Journal of Public Health, 30, ckaa166.1188, https://doi.org/10.1093/eurpub/ckaa166.1188.
J32. Kallianezos, P., Bakola, M., Kitsou, K.S., Petropoulos, C., Sinopidis, X., Gourzis, Ph. and
Jelastopulu, E. (2021). Prevalence of post traumatic stress disorder in children with mild traumatic
brain injury. European Psychiatry, S560.
C. Books
Β1. Kourouklis S., Petropoulos, C. and Piperigkou V. (2015). Issues on Parametric Statistical Inference
(in greek). [ebook] Athens:Hellenic Academic Libraries.
Β2. Batsidis A., Papastamoulis P., Petropoulos C. και Rakintzis Α. (2023). Non Parametric Statistics. (in
greek). [ebook] Athens:Hellenic Academic Libraries.
International Conference Talks
C1. 28th European Meeting of Statisticians, «EMS2010», 2010. Piraeus, Greece.
Petropoulos, C. (2010). New classes of improved confidence intervals for the scale parameter of an
exponential distribution.
C2. 14th Applied Stochastic Models and Data Analysis International Conference, 2011. Rome, Italy.
Petropoulos, C. (2011). New classes of improved confidence intervals for the scale parameter of the
multivariate Lomax (Pareto II) distribution.
C3. 30th European Meeting of Statisticians, «EMS2015», 6-10 July, 2015. Amsterdam, Netherlands.
Petropoulos, C. (2015). Estimation for the ordered scale parameters from two populations of the
multivariate Lomax distribution.
C4. 31st European Meeting of Statisticians, «EMS2017», 24-28 July, 2017. Helsinki, Finland.
Tripathi, Y.M., Petropoulos, C., Farha, S. and Rastogi, M.K. (2017). Estimating a linear parametric
function of a doubly censored exponential distribution.
C5. 32st European Meeting of Statisticians, «EMS2019», 22-26 July, 2019. Palermo, Italy.
Patra, L.K., Kumar, S. and Petropoulos, C. (2019). Componentwise estimation of ordered scale
parameters of two exponential distributions under a general class of loss function.
C6. 33st European Meeting of Statisticians, «EMS2023», 3-7 July, 2023. Warsaw, Poland.
Patra, L.K., Petropoulos, C. and Bajpai, S. (2023). Estimating location parameters of two
exponential distributions with ordered scale parameters.
Refereeing Activities
Referee,